



April 20, 2015

Mr. Joshua Cotton, P.E.
City of McKinney
221 North Tennessee Street
McKinney, Texas 75069

RE: Recommendation of Award
Virginia & Louisiana Street Traffic Calming
Bid No. 15-46CC
City Project No. TR 3215
BGE No. 2392-00

Dear Mr. Cotton:

On Thursday, April 9, 2015, the City of McKinney received three (3) bid proposals for the Virginia & Louisiana Street Traffic Calming project. We have evaluated the bids and have enclosed the bid tabulation. Based on the bid tabulation, Pavecon Public Works, LP is the apparent low bidder.

Based on our review of the "Statement of Bidding Contractor's Qualifications and Experience", we recommend that the City of McKinney award the referenced contract to Pavecon Public Works, LP as the responsible low bidder.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (972) 464-4834.

Thank you for the opportunity to be of service to the City of McKinney.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Sean P. Merrell".

Sean P. Merrell, P.E., PTOE, RAS
Project Manager
Brown & Gay Engineers, Inc.

Enclosure


 Sean P. Merrell, P.E. 4/20/15
 Brown Gay Engineers, Inc.

BID TABULATION
 City of McKinney Project No. TR3215
 Virginia St. & Louisiana St. Traffic Calming - Bid No. 15-46CC

Bid Opening : 4/9/15 at 2PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	AXIS CONTRACTING		PAVECON PUBLIC WORKS, LP		XIT PAVING & CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$85,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$70,752.59	\$ 70,752.59	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND DETOURS	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$18,859.59	\$ 18,859.59	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	GENERAL SITE PREPARATION	1	LS	\$32,200.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$21,751.80	\$ 21,751.80	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	ROCK FILTER TUBE (INSTALL, RELOCATE & REMOVE)	900	LF	\$10.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$18.68	\$ 16,812.00	\$25.00	\$ 22,500.00
5	ORGANIC FILTER TUBE (12" DIA) (INSTALL RELOCATE & REMOVE)	400	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7.17	\$ 2,868.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	REMOVING CONC (PAVEMENT)	2701	SY	\$40.00	\$ 108,040.00	\$15.68	\$ 42,351.68	\$30.00	\$ 81,030.00
7	REMOVING CONC (RETAINING WALLS)	27	SY	\$50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$111.44	\$ 3,008.88	\$100.00	\$ 2,700.00
8	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR GUTTER) (6")	1300	LF	\$10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$9.32	\$ 12,116.00	\$6.00	\$ 7,800.00
9	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	468	SY	\$30.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$24.62	\$ 11,522.16	\$25.00	\$ 11,700.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (6")	41	SY	\$40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$29.27	\$ 1,200.07	\$35.00	\$ 1,435.00
11	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	550	CY	\$100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$65.41	\$ 35,975.50	\$50.00	\$ 27,500.00
12	6" FLEXIBLE BASE (GRADE 1)	1988	SY	\$19.00	\$ 37,772.00	\$25.70	\$ 53,079.60	\$25.00	\$ 49,700.00
13	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG70-22)	18	TON	\$450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$360.77	\$ 6,493.86	\$350.00	\$ 6,300.00
14	CONCRETE (PAV) (6") (4000 PSI)	1977	SY	\$78.00	\$ 154,206.00	\$88.17	\$ 174,312.09	\$60.00	\$ 118,620.00
15	CONCRETE PAVERS FOR STREET CROSSWALKS	378	SY	\$63.00	\$ 23,814.00	\$104.66	\$ 39,561.48	\$150.00	\$ 56,700.00
16	6" CONC CURB - INTEGRAL (6" WIDE)	349	LF	\$12.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$2.00	\$ 698.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,047.00
17	6" CONC CURB - INTEGRAL (12" WIDE) (MOUNTABLE)	882	LF	\$18.00	\$ 15,876.00	\$6.50	\$ 5,733.00	\$6.00	\$ 5,292.00
18	6" CONC CURB & GUTTER - SEPARATE (24" WIDE)	33	LF	\$25.00	\$ 825.00	\$42.18	\$ 1,391.94	\$40.00	\$ 1,320.00
19	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	48	EA	\$1,350.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$1,103.67	\$ 52,976.16	\$1,600.00	\$ 76,800.00
20	CONC SIDEWALKS (4") (4000 PSI)	727	SY	\$40.00	\$ 29,080.00	\$76.55	\$ 55,651.85	\$52.00	\$ 37,804.00
21	CONC SIDEWALKS (6 1/2" - 8") (RETAINING WALL) (4000 PSI)	72	SY	\$200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$80.83	\$ 5,819.76	\$75.00	\$ 5,400.00
22	SAWCUT (CONCRETE)	2508	LF	\$2.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$2.29	\$ 5,743.32	\$5.00	\$ 12,540.00
23	RETAINING WALL (4000 PSI)	7.6	CY	\$1,350.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$1,205.09	\$ 9,158.68	\$1,500.00	\$ 11,400.00
24	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	743	SY	\$20.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$6.03	\$ 4,480.29	\$12.00	\$ 8,916.00
25	BLOCK SODDING	743	SY	\$10.00	\$ 7,430.00	\$6.63	\$ 4,926.09	\$10.00	\$ 7,430.00
26	ADJUST MANHOLE	3	EA	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$451.91	\$ 1,355.73	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
27	ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$10,243.23	\$ 20,486.46	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW SIGN AND SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	23	EA	\$650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$692.92	\$ 15,937.16	\$750.00	\$ 17,250.00
29	REMOVE EXISTING SIGN AND SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$301.27	\$ 2,108.89	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00
30	RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN AND SIGN POST ASSEMBLY	31	EA	\$500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$692.92	\$ 21,480.52	\$600.00	\$ 18,600.00
31	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN ON EXISTING SIGN POST	18	EA	\$450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$198.84	\$ 3,579.12	\$500.00	\$ 9,000.00
32	RELOCATE EXISTING SMALL SIGN TO EXISTING SIGN POST	1	EA	\$275.00	\$ 275.00	\$198.84	\$ 198.84	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	779,222.00	\$	722,391.11	\$	728,284.00